## Policy

Egg Harbor Township Board of Education

## 7000 Property 7460 Energy Management

Our district is committed to energy-conscious, and efficient building operations and behavioral strategies. A comfortable learning environment will be maintained and the health, safety and security of students and staff will not be compromised. We believe that public education should provide leadership in developing an energy-efficient culture and support awareness about positive environmental impact and utility cost avoidance opportunities.

The Superintendent may appoint an Energy Education Specialist to facilitate implementation of this policy and to be in overall charge of the development and execution of an energy management program for the entire school district.

The Energy Education Specialist will develop operational standards for the school district, perform routine audits of all facilities and will communicate audit results to the appropriate personnel. He/she will also provide regular reports to principals indicating performance with regards to energy savings.

The Energy Education Specialist will lead an energy management team to help implement the energy conservation program in accordance with the "Energy Standards."

The school district, through its Energy Education Specialist shall maintain accurate records of energy consumption and cost of energy and will provide information to the Board of Education on the goals and progress of the energy management program.

We believe that all staff and students should learn and practice ways to reduce energy consumption on a daily basis by instilling lifelong habits for energy conservation. Further, to promote a safe, healthy learning environment and to complement the energy conservation program, everyone is required to abide energy standards.

Adopted: 05/25/2010 Revised: 12/14/2010, 9/13/2011, 01/22/2019